Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F111NFALA#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

R01DS0192EJ0220 Rev.2.20 Page 3 of 147
Dec 28, 2017
1.2 Ordering Information
Products with USB
Pin
Count
Package
Fields of
Application
Orderable Part Number
80 pins 80-pin plastic
LFQFP
(12 × 12 mm,
0.5 mm pitch)
A R5F110MEAFB#30, R5F110MFAFB#30, R5F110MGAFB#30, R5F110MHAFB#30, R5F110MJAFB#30
R5F110MEAFB#50, R5F110MFAFB#50, R5F110MGAFB#50, R5F110MHAFB#50, R5F110MJAFB#50
G R5F110MEGFB#30, R5F110MFGFB#30, R5F110MGGFB#30, R5F110MHGFB#30, R5F110MJGFB#30
R5F110MEGFB#50, R5F110MFGFB#50, R5F110MGGFB#50, R5F110MHGFB#50, R5F110MJGFB#50
85 pins 85-pin plastic
VFLGA
(7 × 7 mm,
0.65 mm pitch)
A R5F110NEALA#U0, R5F110NFALA#U0, R5F110NGALA#U0, R5F110NHALA#U0, R5F110NJALA#U0
R5F110NEALA#W0, R5F110NFALA#W0, R5F110NGALA#W0, R5F110NHALA#W0, R5F110NJALA#W0
G R5F110NEGLA#U0, R5F110NFGLA#U0, R5F110NGGLA#U0, R5F110NHGLA#U0, R5F110NJGLA#U0
R5F110NEGLA#W0, R5F110NFGLA#W0, R5F110NGGLA#W0, R5F110NHGLA#W0, R5F110NJGLA#W0
100 pins 100-pin plastic
LFQFP
(14 × 14 mm,
0.5 mm pitch)
A R5F110PEAFB#30, R5F110PFAFB#30, R5F110PGAFB#30, R5F110PHAFB#30, R5F110PJAFB#30
R5F110PEAFB#50, R5F110PFAFB#50, R5F110PGAFB#50, R5F110PHAFB#50, R5F110PJAFB#50
G R5F110PEGFB#30, R5F110PFGFB#30, R5F110PGGFB#30, R5F110PHGFB#30, R5F110PJGFB#30
R5F110PEGFB#50, R5F110PFGFB#50, R5F110PGGFB#50, R5F110PHGFB#50, R5F110PJGFB#50
Products without USB
Pin
Count
Package
Fields of
Application
Orderable Part Number
80 pins 80-pin plastic
LFQFP
(12 × 12 mm,
0.5 mm pitch)
A R5F111MEAFB#30, R5F111MFAFB#30, R5F111MGAFB#30, R5F111MHAFB#30, R5F111MJAFB#30
R5F111MEAFB#50, R5F111MFAFB#50, R5F111MGAFB#50, R5F111MHAFB#50, R5F111MJAFB#50
G R5F111MEGFB#30, R5F111MFGFB#30, R5F111MGGFB#30, R5F111MHGFB#30, R5F111MJGFB#30
R5F111MEGFB#50, R5F111MFGFB#50, R5F111MGGFB#50, R5F111MHGFB#50, R5F111MJGFB#50
85 pins 85-pin plastic
VFLGA
(7 × 7 mm,
0.65 mm pitch)
A R5F111NEALA#U0, R5F111NFALA#U0, R5F111NGALA#U0, R5F111NHALA#U0, R5F111NJALA#U0
R5F111NEALA#W0, R5F111NFALA#W0, R5F111NGALA#W0, R5F111NHALA#W0, R5F111NJALA#W0
G R5F111NEGLA#U0, R5F111NFGLA#U0, R5F111NGGLA#U0, R5F111NHGLA#U0, R5F111NJGLA#U0
R5F111NEGLA#W0, R5F111NFGLA#W0, R5F111NGGLA#W0, R5F111NHGLA#W0, R5F111NJGLA#W0
100 pins 100-pin plastic
LFQFP
(14 × 14 mm,
0.5 mm pitch)
A R5F111PEAFB#30, R5F111PFAFB#30, R5F111PGAFB#30, R5F111PHAFB#30, R5F111PJAFB#30
R5F111PEAFB#50, R5F111PFAFB#50, R5F111PGAFB#50, R5F111PHAFB#50, R5F111PJAFB#50
G R5F111PEGFB#30, R5F111PFGFB#30, R5F111PGGFB#30, R5F111PHGFB#30, R5F111PJGFB#30
R5F111PEGFB#50, R5F111PFGFB#50, R5F111PGGFB#50, R5F111PHGFB#50, R5F111PJGFB#50
RL78/L1C 1. OUTLINE
R01DS0192EJ0220 Rev.2.20 Page 6 of 147
Dec 28, 2017